
City of Racine

Legislation Text

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Meekma requesting an amendment of Res No. 0411-
17 to authorize up to an additional $7,800 of CDBG funds to Great Lakes Community Conservation
Corps for rehabilitation of one homeownership unit at 1432 Illinois Street, for a total of up to
$127,800.

Recommendation of the Community Development Committee on 8-8-2019: That authorization
from the Mayor and  City Clerk to execute an amendment to the written agreement with Great Lakes
Community Conservation Corps consistent with their application and federal regulation for up to a
total of $127,800 of CDBG funds be approved.

Fiscal Note: There are sufficient CDBG funds for this item. The total funding allocation of $127,800
is inclusive of the funds previously allocated under Resolution No. 0411-17 and 0059-18.

File #: 0901-19, Version: A

City of Racine Printed on 4/3/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

